TL-ST2000-MIM
Edition 2
February 2023
Save These Instructions
Turbine Powered Starters
Series ST2000
Installation, Maintenance and
Parts Information

1/4" NPT
Control Ports
How to Order a Starter
Model Number Coding
Percent Arc Motor*
60 : 60% Arc Motor
99 : 100% Arc Motor
B : 11.1 : 1
No Letter : Radial Exhaust
G : Gas Sealed (Piped Away)
03 : SAE 03 Flange
L : Left Hand
R : Right Hand
Gear Set Ratio
Gas Sealing
Mounting Flange
Rotation
Pinion
See Pinion Selection Table
Exhaust Orientation
Drive Housing Orientation
A = 0000 (Standard)
B = 0450
C = 0900
D = 1350
E = 1800
F = 2250
G = 2700
H = 3150
If Exhaust Type is Directional : 0 = Up
1 = Right
2 = Down
3 = Left (Standard)
If Exhaust Type is Radial : No Number
ST20 B G99 03 R 31
Starter Family
Percent Arc Motor
Gear Set Ratio
Gas Sealing
Mounting Flange
Pinion
Rotation
Exhaust Orientation
- A-H 0-3
Drive Housing Orientation
* For available arc percentages, visit ingersollrand.com or contact your nearest Ingersoll Rand distributor or Ingersoll Rand Engine Starting
Systems.
For different models or special applications, contact your nearest Ingersoll Rand distributor or Ingersoll Rand Engine Starting Systems at:
1-888-STARTAIR
1-888-78278247
TL-ST2000-MIM_ed2 7
Orientation
Pre-Engaged Starter Orientation Method
Orientation Shown : A
0
E
F
G
H
A
B
C
D
2
3 1
Control Ports
Fixed Orientation Reference